Rates submitted for FHWA Approval

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

Calculated Rates

Calculated Rates

Calculated Rates

Calculated Rates

Calculated Rates

Calculated Rates

2026 Increase (Decrease)

Averaged Rates

Recommended FY2026 Rates

1. FHWY
4.75%

4.64%

7.18%

6.35%

5.17%

5.37%

0.20%

5.58%
5.37%

2. SHWY
2.04%

4.46%

4.93%

1.89%

3.52%

5.60%

2.08%

3.74%
5.60%

3. FAPT
6.34%

5.88%

7.39%

7.03%

3.37%

4.07%

0.69%

5.68%
4.07%

4. SAPT
7.23%

6.15%

10.54%

1.17%

8.21%

13.33%

5.12%

7.77%
7.75%

5. Facilities
Capital
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

-1.16%

N/A

N/A
0.00%

6. Facilities
Operating
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

8.12%

N/A

N/A
8.12%

7. Facilities
Combined

10.36%

9.28%

9.67%

8.05%

9.40%

N/A

N/A

N/A

8. Miscellaneous
2.77%

6.78%

6.87%

7.14%

6.38%

5.48%

-0.91%

5.90%
5.48%

9. Leasing

2.24%

2.29%

-1.24%

2.15%

1.78%

-0.37%

1.81%
1.78%



