Rates submitted for FHWA Approval

		1. FHWY	2. SHWY	3. FAPT	4. SAPT	5. Facilities Capital	6. Facilities Operating	7. Facilities Combined	8. Miscellaneous	9. Leasing
2021 (Calculated Rates	4.75%	2.04%	6.34%	7.23%	N/A	N/A	10.36%	2.77%	_
2022 (Calculated Rates	4.64%	4.46%	5.88%	6.15%	N/A	N/A	9.28%	6.78%	2.24%
2023 (Calculated Rates	7.18%	4.93%	7.39%	10.54%	N/A	N/A	9.67%	6.87%	2.29%
2024 (Calculated Rates	6.35%	1.89%	7.03%	1.17%	N/A	N/A	8.05%	7.14%	-1.24%
2025 (Calculated Rates	5.17%	3.52%	3.37%	8.21%	N/A	N/A	9.40%	6.38%	2.15%
2026	Calculated Rates	5.37%	5.60%	4.07%	13.33%	-1.16%	8.12%	N/A	5.48%	1.78%
2026 Increase (Decrease)		0.20%	2.08%	0.69%	5.12%	N/A	N/A	N/A	-0.91%	-0.37%
Averaged Rates		5.58%	3.74%	5.68%	7.77%	N/A	N/A	N/A	5.90%	1.81%
Recommended FY2026 Rates		5.37%	5.60%	4.07%	7.75%	0.00%	8.12%		5.48%	1.78%